UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD
USMA59XX              Preliminary     DIODE
www.unisonic.com.tw                           1 of 4
Copyright © 2023 Unisonic Technologies Co., Ltd QW-R215-012.b
PLASTIC SURFACE MOUNT
ZENER VOLTAGE
REGULATORS
 DESCRIPTION

+
-
 ORDERING INFORMATION
Ordering Number
Package
Pin Assignment
Packing
Lead Free Halogen Free 1 2
USMA59XXL-SMA-R USMA59XXG-SMA-R SMA K A Tape Reel
Note: Pin Assignment: A: Anode     K: Cathode
USMA59XX              Preliminary     DIODE
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               2 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R215-012.b
 MARKING INFORMATION
PACKAGE VOLTAGE CODE MARKING
SMA
3.3: 3.3V
3.6: 3.6V
3.9: 3.9V
4.3: 4.3V
4.7: 4.7V
5.1: 5.1V
5.6: 5.6V
6.2: 6.2V
7.5: 7.5V
8.2: 8.2V
9.1: 9.1V
10: 10V
11: 11V
12: 12V
13: 13V
15: 15V
16: 16V
18: 18V
20: 20V
22: 22V
24: 24V
27: 27V
30:30V
33: 33V
36: 36V
39: 39V
43: 43V
47: 47V
51: 51V
56: 56V
68: 68V
Date Code
Cathode Band for
uni-directional Only
UTC
AXXX
Voltage Code
USMA59XX              Preliminary     DIODE
UNISONIC TECHNOLOGIES CO., LTD               3 of 4
           www.unisonic.com.tw                                                                             QW-R215-012.b
 ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS
PARAMETER SYMBOL RATINGS UNIT
Power Dissipation (TA=25°C) PD 0.5 W
Operating Junction Temperature TJ -65 ~ +150 °C
Notes: 1. Absolute maximum ratings are those values beyond which the device could be permanently damaged.
Absolute maximum ratings are stress ratings only and functional device operation is not implied.
2. FR−4 Board,
 ELECTRICAL CHARACTERISTICS (VF=1.2V Max. @ IF=200mA for all types.)
Part Number